506387057 12/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6433813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
BEN CLINE	11/05/2020		
JOHN WESTON PIERCE	11/05/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RALLY VENTURES, INC.					
Street Address:	244 W 300 N					
City:	SALT LAKE CITY					
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84013					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29760891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778600

Email:gina.smith@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22562-5998			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. ELSWICK			
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Elswick/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2020			

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignmentInventors_RallyVentures#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentInventors_RallyVentures#page2.tif

PATENT 506387057 REEL: 054555 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

		WHERE	AS,	we, B	en (Cline, c	f 3492 S.	Fleetv	vood I	rive,	Salt L	ake Cit	y, UT 84	109 a	nd
John	Weston	Pierce,	of	2224	E	Logan	Avenue,	Salt	Lake	City,	UT	84108	hereinaf	ter t	he
<i>ASSIC</i>	GNOR(S),	invented	l cer	tain ne	ew a	and use	ful <i>Electr</i>	onic L	evice)	With	Grapi	hical Us	ser Interf	ace f	for
							ed States I	Patent	and fo	r whic	ch sai	d applic	cation for	Unit	ed
States	Patent w	as filed o	on _	Dece	mb	er 4, 20)20	under							

☑ Patent Application Serial No. ______

☑ Attorney Docket No. 22562-5998 / 2020-416/IP-A-4887 DES

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on **Rally Ventures**, **Inc.**'s behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, **Rally Ventures, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Utah, with a place of business at 244 W 300 N, Salt lake City, UT 84013, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring *ASSIGNOR(S)* entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to assign all rights to the above referenced application to the ASSIGNEE, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights in the above-referenced application as well as the right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, to issue, when granted, any Letters Patent thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, including the term of any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or

PATENT REEL: 054555 FRAME: 0417 otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S):

By: /Ben Cline
Date: 11/5/2020

By: /John Weston Pierce

Date: 11/5/2020

RECORDED: 12/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 054555 FRAME: 0418